UK Postgraduates only
Ethnic Origin

Black African

Black Caribbean

Black Other

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Indian

Pakistani

Asian Other

White and Asian

White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
Other mixed background
Other

White

Not Known/Refused

Total

BME proportion of all values
BME proportion of known values

All Postgraduates
Ethnic Origin

Black African

Black Caribbean

Black Other

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Indian

Pakistani

Asian Other

White and Asian

White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
Other mixed background
Other

White

Not Known /Refused

Total

BME proportion of all values
BME proportion of known values

* Sl data includes PG Diploma students

Total student numbers for 2003/2004 include only registered students. Digests until 2001/2 included students expected to register.
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HUMS

0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%
1.6%
0.0%
0.7%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
2.3%
89.1%
2.3%

100.0%

8.6%

HUMS

0.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
1.8%
1.6%
0.2%
4.3%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
2.7%
81.6%
3.4%

100.0%

15.0%

Postgraduate Ethnicity

IDS

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
88.9%
11.1%
100.0%
0.0%

IDS

6.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
4.4%
15.4%
1.1%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.6%
3.3%
41.8%
5.5%
100.0%
52.7%

LIFESCI SCITECH

1.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
1.5%
89.1%
3.4%
100.0%
7.5%

1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
3.4%
1.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.5%
2.4%
84.4%
3.4%
100.0%
12.2%

LIFESCI SCITECH

1.7%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
0.5%
2.2%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
2.5%
82.7%
4.2%
100.0%
13.1%
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1.8%
0.2%
0.0%
0.7%
6.6%
7.2%
0.9%
4.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.9%
4.6%
66.0%
5.7%
100.0%
28.3%

SI*

0.7%
0.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
1.1%
0.4%
0.9%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.1%
90.7%
3.4%
100.0%
5.9%

SI*

1.6%
0.1%
0.4%
0.4%
1.2%
1.0%
1.2%
3.3%
1.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.9%
2.6%
81.5%
4.6%
100.0%
13.9%

SOCCUL

0.4%
0.8%
0.8%
1.3%
0.4%
2.1%
0.4%
0.8%
2.1%
0.4%
0.4%
2.5%
1.3%
83.1%
3.0%
100.0%
13.9%

SOCCUL

4.4%
1.0%
0.3%
0.5%
3.1%
3.7%
1.8%
8.9%
1.1%
0.5%
0.5%
2.6%
3.1%
64.9%
3.7%
100.0%
31.3%

SPRU

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
13.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
72.7%
0.0%
100.0%
27.3%

SPRU

0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
6.1%
6.1%
1.8%
10.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
11.4%
57.0%
3.5%
100.0%
39.5%

Total

0.7%
0.2%
0.1%
0.7%
0.2%
1.9%
0.3%
0.9%
1.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.9%
1.6%
88.0%
3.2%
100.0%
8.9%
9.2%

Total

2.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0.5%
3.0%
3.5%
1.0%
5.4%
0.9%
0.2%
0.2%
1.4%
3.4%
73.3%
4.3%
100.0%
22.4%
23.4%



