## Postgraduate Ethnicity

UK Postgraduates only								
Ethnic Origin	HUMS	IDS	LIFESCI	SCITECH	SI*	SOCCUL	SPRU	Total
Black African	0.3%	0.0%	1.1%	1.0%	0.7%	0.4%	0.0%	0.7%
Black Caribbean	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.2%	0.8%	0.0%	0.2%
Black Other	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.8%	0.0%	0.1%
Bangladeshi	0.3%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%	0.4%	1.3%	9.1%	0.7%
Chinese	0.3%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.2%
Indian	1.6%	0.0%	1.5%	3.4%	1.1%	2.1%	13.6%	1.9%
Pakistani	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.0%	0.4%	0.4%	0.0%	0.3%
Asian Other	0.7%	0.0%	0.7%	2.0%	0.9%	0.8%	0.0%	0.9%
White and Asian	2.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.7%	2.1%	0.0%	1.0%
White and Black African	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.1%
White and Black Caribbean	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.5%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	0.2%
Other mixed background	1.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.5%	0.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.9%
Other	2.3%	0.0%	1.5%	2.4%	1.1%	1.3%	4.5%	1.6%
White	89.1%	88.9%	89.1%	84.4%	90.7%	83.1%	72.7%	88.0%
Not Known/Refused	2.3%	11.1%	3.4%	3.4%	3.4%	3.0%	0.0%	3.2%
Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
BME proportion of all values	8.6%	0.0%	7.5%	12.2%	5.9%	13.9%	27.3%	8.9%
BME proportion of known values	S							9.2%

All Postgraduates								
Ethnic Origin	HUMS	IDS	LIFESCI	SCITECH	SI*	SOCCUL	SPRU	Total
Black African	0.7%	6.6%	1.7%	1.8%	1.6%	4.4%	0.9%	2.2%
Black Caribbean	0.5%	0.0%	0.2%	0.2%	0.1%	1.0%	0.0%	0.4%
Black Other	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.3%	0.0%	0.2%
Bangladeshi	0.2%	1.1%	0.0%	0.7%	0.4%	0.5%	1.8%	0.5%
Chinese	1.8%	4.4%	2.0%	6.6%	1.2%	3.1%	6.1%	3.0%
Indian	1.6%	15.4%	2.0%	7.2%	1.0%	3.7%	6.1%	3.5%
Pakistani	0.2%	1.1%	0.5%	0.9%	1.2%	1.8%	1.8%	1.0%
Asian Other	4.3%	14.3%	2.2%	4.8%	3.3%	8.9%	10.5%	5.4%
White and Asian	1.8%	0.0%	0.5%	0.2%	1.0%	1.1%	0.0%	0.9%
White and Black African	0.0%	0.0%	0.5%	0.2%	0.1%	0.5%	0.0%	0.2%
White and Black Caribbean	0.0%	0.0%	0.5%	0.2%	0.0%	0.5%	0.0%	0.2%
Other mixed background	1.1%	6.6%	0.5%	0.9%	0.9%	2.6%	0.9%	1.4%
Other	2.7%	3.3%	2.5%	4.6%	2.6%	3.1%	11.4%	3.4%
White	81.6%	41.8%	82.7%	66.0%	81.5%	64.9%	57.0%	73.3%
Not Known /Refused	3.4%	5.5%	4.2%	5.7%	4.6%	3.7%	3.5%	4.3%
Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
BME proportion of all values	15.0%	52.7%	13.1%	28.3%	13.9%	31.3%	39.5%	22.4%
BME proportion of known value	S							23.4%

Total student numbers for 2003/2004 include only registered students. Digests until 2001/2 included students expected to register.

<sup>\*</sup> SI data includes PG Diploma students